
 
Garrett-Evangelical Theological Seminary 

FEES AND EDUCATIONAL EXPENSES: 2025-2026 
 

In the interest of full disclosure and for the purpose of student financial planning, Garrett provides the following 
comprehensive list of educational fees assessed directly to students as required. Fees are subject to change without notice. 

 
APPLICATION AND ENROLLMENT FEES 

 
Application fee $0 
Enrollment deposit $200 
Initial Northwestern University net ID connection fee $55 
Initial matriculation fee (not applicable to audited courses) $80 

 
TUITION 

Masters-Level, Certification, Non-Degree 
Tuition $926  per credit hour 
Tuition for Clinical Pastoral Education courses $115  per credit hour 
MTS research fee (course 693) $1,893      per term 
MTS continuance fee (course 695) $945   per term 
Certificates and UM Certification $500 per credit hour 
Audit Fee $86 per credit hour 

 

Doctor of Ministry (DMin) 

For DMin students starting Fall 2025, Garrett charges tuition on a per credit hour basis each semester. 
Tuition $827  per credit hour 

Prior to Fall 2025 (students’ grandfathered in): Through the program's third year, tuition charges are 
grouped  into six installments assessed each January and June.  

Summer 2024 Cohort  
Leadership for Social Transformation $5,250 1 of 6 installments for program 
Spiritual Direction $5,250 1 of 6 installments for program 
Liberative Preaching and Proclamation $5,250 1 of 6 installments for program 
  
Summer 2023 Cohort  
Strategic Leadership for Black Congregations  $5,000 1 of 6 installments for program 
  
January 2023 Cohort   
Spiritual Direction  $5,000 1 of 6 installments for program 
  
Summer 2022 Cohort  
Leadership for Social Transformation $5,000 1 of 6 installments for program 
  
Summer 2021 Cohort  
Strategic Leadership for Black Congregations $5,550 1 of 6 installments for program 
  
Program Continuation and Other Fees  
Course repeats  $827     per credit hour 
Leave of Absence (DM-798) $827     per term 
  
Pre-candidacy study (DM-784) $827   per term (up to two terms) 
Pre-candidacy study (DM-785) $2,481   per term (beyond two terms) 
Project Continuation (DM-793)   $827   per term (up to two terms) 
Project Continuation (DM-794) $2,481    per term (beyond two terms) 



 
Doctor of Philosophy (PhD) 

Tuition $448  per credit hour 
Examination preparation (course #PH-980) $448  per semester (up to two semesters) 
Pre-candidacy study (course #PH-985) $1,344 per semester (beyond two semesters) 
Research (course #PH-990) $1,344 per semester (year one) 
Research (course #PH-995) $448  per semester (year two and three) 
Research continuance (course #PH-997) $1,344 per semester (year four and five) 
PhD extension (course #PH-998) $448  per semester (year six and seven) 

 
 

STUDENT AND TECHNOLOGY FEES 
 

Student Fee (if at 5 or more credit hours) $142 per term 
Student Fee (if at 1-4 credit hours) $71 per term 
Technology Fee (if at 5 or more credit hours) $315 per term 
Technology Fee (if at 1-4 credit hours) $158 per term 

REGISTRAR'S OFFICE FEES 
 

Late class registration fee $50 
Student ID card replacement fee $25 
Graduation fee      $300 
Diploma replacement fee $25 
Cost for an official transcript  $7.50 
Faxing transcript surcharge $3 

  Priority Delivery Surcharge $30 

STYBERG LIBRARY FEES 
 

Overdue reserve books $1 per hour (up to 30) 
Overdue recalled books $1 per day (up to 30) 
Overdue laptop $1 per hour (up to 30) 
Lost book replacement fee $135 per item 
Lost/damaged laptop $1000 per item 
Interlibrary loan $0-30 per item 
Printing charges – b/w .07 per copy 
Printing charges – b/w duplex .10 per copy 
Printing charges – color .30 per copy 
Printing charges – color duplex .48 per copy 

 
HEALTH INSURANCE AND NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY HEALTH CLINIC RATES 

 
NU Health Clinic TBA year 
NU Insurance TBA year 
Students with unpaid charges from NU 
Health Services may be assessed additional fees. 

TBA per unpaid charge 

 

EXPLANATION OF FEES 
 

Technology Fees: The technology fee helps provide funding to improve the overall 
technology infrastructure for students in classrooms and in distance learning settings. 
The fee supports such items as our Learning Management System (LMS), the Student 
Database in Jenzabar, student-related software, technology support services, server 
facilities, WIFI access to the Northwestern network and the WIFI infrastructure, student 
garrett.edu accounts, and myGETS. 

Student Fees: The student fee helps provide Seminary-wide support services and related 
programs for students that are not instruction-related. Expenses include such items as 
the Student Council Budget, LA Gym Fitness membership, pastoral care and counseling, 
and co-curricular events and activities. 


